
359306-2016 Page 1/7

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 359306-2016 - Competition
Spain-Santiago de Compostela: Safety equipment
OJ S 199/2016 14/10/2016
Contract notice
Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Consellería do Medio Rural

: Edificio posterior derecho nº 4, San Caetano, s/n, piso 1ºPostal address
: Santiago de CompostelaTown

: 15781Postal code
: SpainCountry

 E-mail: licitacion.mediorural@xunta.gal
: +34 981545737/981545748Telephone

: +34 981544047Fax
Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: http://mediorural.xunta.es/institucional
/transparencia/contratacion/

:Additional information can be obtained from
the abovementioned address
Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive dialogue and a 

:dynamic purchasing system) can be obtained from
Official name: Consellería do Medio Rural

: Edificio posterior derecho, nº 4, San Caetano, s/nPostal address
: Santiago de CompostelaTown

: 15781Postal code
: SpainCountry

 E-mail: licitacion.mediorural@xunta.gal
: +34 981545748/981545737Telephone

: +34 981544047Fax
: Internet address http://www.contratosdegalicia.es/resultado.jsp?N=69982

: Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
Other: medio rural

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority
Suministro sucesivo por precios unitarios, mediante acuerdo marco con un único empresario, 
de componentes del equipo del protección individual (EPI) para el personal del servicio de 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/359306-2016
mailto:licitacion.mediorural@xunta.gal?subject=TED
http://mediorural.xunta.es/institucional/transparencia/contratacion/
http://mediorural.xunta.es/institucional/transparencia/contratacion/
mailto:licitacion.mediorural@xunta.gal?subject=TED
http://www.contratosdegalicia.es/resultado.jsp?N=69982


359306-2016 Page 2/7

II.3.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.9.

II.1.8.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

prevención y defensa contra incendios forestales de la Xunta de Galicia, durante los años 
2016, 2017 y 2018. (Exp.: 39/2016).

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Supplies
Main site or place of performance: Entrega del material en los lugares indicados al efecto por 
la Subdirección General de Prevención y Defensa contra los Incendios Forestales (San 
Lázaro, s/n, Santiago de Compostela).
NUTS code ES España

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

Duration of the framework agreement
Duration in months: 25
Estimated total value of purchases for the entire duration of the framework agreement
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 603 371 EUR

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
El objeto de la presente contratación es la celebración de un acuerdo marco con un único 
empresario para el suministro sucesivo, por precios unitarios, de componentes del equipo de 
protección individual (EPI) para el personal del servicio de prevención y defensa contra 
incendios forestales de la Xunta de Galicia, para la lucha contra incendios forestales. Todo 
esto, con estricta sujeción a lo establecido en el pliego de prescripciones técnicas (PPT) que 
rige en esta contratación.

CPV code(s)
35113000 Safety equipment, , 35113400 Protective and safety clothing 35111000 Firefighting 

, equipment 18830000 Protective footwear

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for one or more lots

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Scope of the procurement

Total quantity or scope

Information about options
Options: no

Information about renewals
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Duration of the contract or time limit for completion
 1.12.2016.  31.12.2018Start Completion

Information about lots



359306-2016 Page 3/7

1)

5)

4)

3)

2)

1)

5)

4)

3)

2)

1)

5)

4)

3)

2)

1)

Lot No: 1
Lot title: Botas

Short description
Botas.

CPV code(s)
35113000 Safety equipment, , 35113400 Protective and safety clothing 35111000 Firefighting 

, equipment 18830000 Protective footwear

Quantity or scope
Doscientos veintitrés mil trescientos setenta y siete euros.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 223 377 EUR

Indication about different time frame or duration

Additional information about lots

Lot No: 2
Lot title: Chaqueta y pantalón

Short description
Chaqueta y pantalón.

CPV code(s)
35113000 Safety equipment, , 35113400 Protective and safety clothing 35111000 Firefighting 

, equipment 18830000 Protective footwear

Quantity or scope
Ochocientos cincuenta y cuatro mil setecientos euros.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 854 700 EUR

Indication about different time frame or duration

Additional information about lots

Lot No: 3
Lot title: Camiseta

Short description
Camiseta.

CPV code(s)
35113000 Safety equipment, , 35113400 Protective and safety clothing 35111000 Firefighting 

, equipment 18830000 Protective footwear

Quantity or scope
Ciento noventa y dos mil seiscientos cincuenta y cuatro euros.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 192 654 EUR

Indication about different time frame or duration

Additional information about lots

Lot No: 4
Lot title: Casco

Short description
Casco.



359306-2016 Page 4/7

3)

2)

1)

5)

4)

3)

2)

1)

5)

4)

3)

2)

1)

5)

4)

3)

2) CPV code(s)
35113000 Safety equipment, , 35113400 Protective and safety clothing 35111000 Firefighting 

, equipment 18830000 Protective footwear

Quantity or scope
Ciento veintiún mil doscientos setenta y cinco euros.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 121 275 EUR

Indication about different time frame or duration

Additional information about lots

Lot No: 5
Lot title: Gafa

Short description
Gafa.

CPV code(s)
35113000 Safety equipment, , 35113400 Protective and safety clothing 35111000 Firefighting 

, equipment 18830000 Protective footwear

Quantity or scope
Sesenta y cinco mil trescientos quince euros con veinticinco céntimos.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 65 315,25 EUR

Indication about different time frame or duration

Additional information about lots

Lot No: 6
Lot title: Guantes

Short description
Guantes.

CPV code(s)
35113000 Safety equipment, , 35113400 Protective and safety clothing 35111000 Firefighting 

, equipment 18830000 Protective footwear

Quantity or scope
Sesenta y cinco mil cuatrocientos ochenta y ocho euros con cincuenta céntimos.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 65 488,50 EUR

Indication about different time frame or duration

Additional information about lots

Lot No: 7
Lot title: Mascarillas anti humo

Short description
Mascarillas anti humo.

CPV code(s)
35113000 Safety equipment, , 35113400 Protective and safety clothing 35111000 Firefighting 

, equipment 18830000 Protective footwear



359306-2016 Page 5/7

III.3.1.

III.3.

III.2.4.

III.2.3.

III.2.2.

III.2.1.

III.2.

III.1.4.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

5)

4)

3)

2)

1)

5)

4)

Quantity or scope
Treinta y cuatro mil seiscientos cincuenta euros.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 34 650 EUR

Indication about different time frame or duration

Additional information about lots

Lot No: 8
Lot title: Protectores de cuello

Short description
Protectores de cuello.

CPV code(s)
35113000 Safety equipment, , 35113400 Protective and safety clothing 35111000 Firefighting 

, equipment 18830000 Protective footwear

Quantity or scope
Cuarenta y cinco mil novecientos once euros con veinticinco céntimos.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 45 911,25 EUR

Indication about different time frame or duration

Additional information about lots

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions related to the contract

Deposits and guarantees required
Garantía definitiva del 5 % del presupuesto de licitación (IVA excluido), para cada lote: Lote 1: 
10 153,50 EUR, Lote 2: 38 850 EUR, Lote 3: 8 757 EUR, Lote 4: 5 512,50 EUR, Lote 5: 2 
968,88 EUR, Lote 6: 2 976,75 EUR, Lote 7: 1 575 EUR y Lote 8: 2 086,88 EUR.

Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant 
provisions governing them

Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to 
be awarded

Contract performance conditions

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers

Economic and financial ability

Technical and professional ability

Information about reserved contracts

Conditions specific to services contracts

Information about a particular profession



359306-2016 Page 6/7

IV.3.8.

IV.3.7.

IV.3.6.

IV.3.5.

IV.3.4.

IV.3.3.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.3.2. Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or 
dialogue

Award criteria

Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of Price is not the only award criterion 
and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Information about electronic auction

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
39/2016

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Prior information notice
Notice number in the OJ S:   6.8.20162016/S 151-274008 of

Conditions for obtaining specifications and additional documents or descriptive 
document
Time limit for receipt of requests for documents or for accessing documents: 7.11.2016

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
7.11.2016

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Spanish.
Other: Gallego.

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 2 ( )from the date stated for receipt of tender

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 18.11.2016 - 12:00
Place:

Mesa B: Sala de Juntas de la Consellería do Medio Rural.

Section VI: Complementary information

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/274008-2016


359306-2016 Page 7/7

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1. Information about recurrence

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo Central de Recursos Contractuales

: av. General Perón, nº 38Postal address
: MadridTown

: 28080Postal code
: SpainCountry

: +34 913491446Telephone
: Internet address http://www.minhap.gob.es

Review procedure

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Date of dispatch of this notice
10.10.2016

http://www.minhap.gob.es

